



Novartis India Limited
Registered Office:
Inspire BKC
Part of 601 & 701
Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (East)
Mumbai – 400 051
Maharashtra, India
Tel +91 22 50243000
Fax +91 22 50243010
Email: india.investors@novartis.com
CIN No. L24200MH1947PLC006104
Website: www.novartis.in

The Secretary
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 001

November 14, 2018

Newspaper advertisement of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the second quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018.

Dear Sirs,

In continuation to our letter dated November 13, 2018 please find enclosed copies of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the second quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018 that was published in the Financial Express and Navshakti on November 14, 2018.

The same has been made available on the website of the Company www.novartis.in.

Thanking you

Yours sincerely,

For Novartis India Limited

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "Trivikram Guda", with a long horizontal flourish extending to the right.

Trivikram Guda
Company Secretary &
Compliance Officer

Encl: as above

XCHANGING SOLUTIONS LIMITED
Registered Office: S-13, Plot No. 115
ETP Industrial Area, Phase I, Whitefield
Bangalore - 560 066, Karnataka, India
CIN: L72209KA0002PL0330072
Tel: +91-8035540000
Email: compliance@xchanging.com Website: www.xchanging.com

NOTICE FOR RESCHEDULING OF BOARD MEETING

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of Xchanging Solutions Limited is rescheduled to be held on Thursday, November 15, 2018 at 2.00 PM after allowing for the un-audited standalone financial results of the Company for the second quarter and six months ended September 30, 2018 and to transact other business items as set out in the agenda.

This information is available on the website of the Company <http://www.xchanging.com/investor-relations> and also on the website of Stock Exchange of India (NSE India) (National Stock Exchange of India Limited) and www.bseindia.com (BSE Limited), where the shares of the Company are listed.

By order of the Board of Xchanging Solutions Limited
Mayank Jain
(Company Secretary)

Dated: November 13, 2018
Place: Guriganj

NMDC Limited
(A Government of India Enterprise)
Khanj Bhawan, 16-33/111, Cade, Mile, Malav, Noida, Hyderabad - 500 028.
CIN: L1310AP18AG0901674

CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT

Tender Enquiry No.: HO(Contracts)/NSP/MS/PT/05-A Dated: 14-11-2018

NMDC Limited, A "NAVARATNA" Public Sector Company under Ministry of Steel, Govt. of India, invites online tenders from prospective domestic bidders for "Construction of Hot Metal Sand Pit on Item rate under 3.0 MTPA Integrated Steel Plant at Nagarnar near Jagdalpur, Chhattisgarh State" from experienced, reputed and competent Tenderers. NMDC Limited is the consultant for this package.

The detailed NIT and Bid documents can be viewed and / or downloaded from NMDC website <http://www.nmdc.co.in>, Central Public Procurement Portal <http://www.eprocurement.gov.in> and also on the website of MCTC portal <http://www.mctc.com> on 14-11-2018 to 05-12-2018.

For accessing the Bid document from NMDC website, the bidder has to register as 'New User' in Bid section at NMDC's website <http://www.nmdc.co.in> and then visit <http://www.nmdc.co.in/bid>.

For accessing the bid document from MCTC, bidders to visit website link - <http://www.mctc.com> and click on 'New User Registration' link and follow the steps as mentioned on the website.

Pre-bid meeting will be held on 20-11-2018 at 10.30 hrs. in MECOIN, Ranchi. The bidders are requested to submit their bids through online mode and details of submission of bid through online are given NIT.

The Bidders on regular basis are required to visit the NMDC's website / CPP Portal/MCTC website for corrigendum, if any, at a future date.

For further clarification, the following can be contacted:
1. General Manager (Contracts), NMDC Limited, Hyderabad, Fax No.: 040-23538777, Tel No.: 040-23533336, Email: steelcontracts@nmdc.co.in
2. J. General Manager (NMDC Project), MECOIN Limited, Ranchi, Fax No.: 0651-2482214, Tel No.: 0651-2483508, Email: contracts@nmdc.co.in

Executive Director (Engineering & Projects)

CARNATION INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: 28/1, JHEEL ROAD, LULUHP-0, SALGAO, HOVARA/71106
CIN: L27209WB1983OC030260
Ph.No.: (+91-33) 2280 3127, Fax: (+91-33) 2287 5938
Email: sarjya@carnationindustries.com Website: www.carnationindustries.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30 September, 2018

(₹ in lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		30.09.2018	30.09.2017	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations	24.94	1,503.07	5,011.49
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(30.88)	(103.94)	(858.79)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(30.68)	(103.94)	(858.79)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(12.25)	(65.78)	(653.45)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(12.25)	(65.78)	(651.76)
6	Equity Share Capital	349.72	349.72	349.72
7	Reserve (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	642.78
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each)			
a) Basic		(0.35)	(2.77)	(18.90)
b) Diluted		(0.35)	(2.77)	(18.90)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Year Ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Year Ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.carnationindustries.com)

On behalf of the Board of Directors
R. P. Bhegal Managing Director S. K. Aikawa White Time Director

Date: 12.11.2018 Place: Kolkata

ONE SOURCE IDEAS VENTURE LIMITED

CIN: L74907TN094FL007863
Regd. Office: T2, 3rd Floor, Sankarapada, Sector 34B, Faridkot Road, Gurgaon, Haryana - 122008, India. Email: info@osil.com Website: www.osil.com
Basic: 094-42134343; Fax: 094-42134323

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2018

(Amount in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended	
	30.09.2018	30.09.2017	30.09.2018	30.09.2017
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations (Net)	8.71	15.70	15.34	26.00
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	3.44	10.86	3.53	1.24
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	3.44	10.86	3.53	1.24
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	3.44	10.86	3.53	0.33
Equity Share Capital	307.30	307.30	307.30	307.30
Reserve (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year	-	-	-	148.97
Earnings Per Share (After Extraordinary items) of Rs. 10/- each				
Basic	0.11	0.47	0.11	0.01
Diluted	0.11	0.47	0.11	0.01
Basic	0.11	0.47	0.11	0.01
Diluted	0.11	0.47	0.11	0.01

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for Quarter & Half year ended 30.09.2018 filed with the Stock Exchange under the regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for Quarter & Half year ended 30.09.2018 is available on the Stock Exchange website: www.bseindia.com and the Company's website: www.osil.com

STATEMENT OF UTILIZATION OF PREFERENTIAL ISSUE PROCEEDS AS ON 30.09.2018

Object Wise Details of Utilization of Preferential Issue Proceeds

Particulars	Proposed Amount		Amount Utilized
	(₹)	(₹)	
To meet Issue Expenses	6.00	3.70	
To meet the Working Capital Requirements of the Company	20.00	20.00	
To Build a High Growth and Diversified/Investing Portfolio of Quality Securities (Investment in Listed Shares & Securities)	180.00	180.00	
To acquire a business and/or invest in a subsidiary Company having growth potential of business	250.00	178.38	
Fixed deposit	450.00	85.00	
Total Issue Proceeds	486.00	467.08	

Note: a. The Company has used its 'Current Year Earnings' to meet its 'Working Capital Requirements'. b. There is no deviation in use of proceeds from objects stated in the offer documents.

For Occurrence Issues Ventures Limited
Fatinha Jaleel Managing Director (DIN: 0497916)

Date: Chennai 13/11/2018

Andhra Bank
Where India Banks
Head Office: Dr. Pattabhi Bhavan, 5-9-11, Saifabad, Hyderabad-500004

SALE OF NON-PERFORMING ASSETS

Andhra Bank invites Expression of Interest from ARCs for the proposed sale of its Non Performing Assets (NPAs) comprising of 53 accounts with Principal balance of Rs. 1552.96 crores on Cash basis only. The sale shall be on "As is where is and as is what is basis and without recourse basis". Eligible prospective investors are requested to intimate their willingness to participate by way of an Expression of Interest. Kindly refer to the Bank's Website at www.andhrabank.in for further details.

Date: 14.11.2018 General Manager
Place: Hyderabad (Recovery Management Department)

PREMIER POLYFILM LTD.

Regd. Office: 305, 11 Floor, Elite House, 36, Community Centre, Kailash Colony Extn., Zamroodpur, New Delhi - 110048.
CIN No. L25209DL1992PL048959, Phone: 011-29246481 Email: premierpoly@premierpoly.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018

(Rupees in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Six Months ended		Year ended
		30.09.2018	30.09.2017	30.09.2018	30.09.2017	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	4,209	3,656	8,110	6,851	14,561
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	131	181	187	329	717
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	131	181	187	329	717
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	104	131	145	229	469
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	100	129	137	222	471
6	Equity Shares Capital (Face Value Rs.5/- Per equity share)	1,059	1,059	1,059	1,059	1,059
7	Reserve (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	2,770	2,378	2,770	2,378	2,378
8	Earnings Per Share of Rs. 5/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic and diluted	0.50	0.83	0.69	1.09	2.24

Note: 1. The above extract is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and half year ended Standalone Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under the Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the stock exchanges website - www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the company's Website - www.premierpoly.com

2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their Meeting held on 19th November, 2018. The Auditors have carried out a limited review of the same.

3. Figures for the previous quarter have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to correspond with the Current quarter figures.

For PREMIER POLYFILM LTD.
AMAR NATH GOENKA
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN : 00601051

Place : New Delhi Date : 13/11/2018

CONTAINERWAY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Reg. Off: 2A, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, Cornerhouse, 9 Floor, Room No. 8A, Kulkatta 700113
CIN: L62109IN18919901
Dep. Off: B-402, Raj Apartments, Alexander's, Kalyan, New Delhi- 110018
Email: containerwayintl@gmail.com Website: www.containerway.in Contact: 511 - 26039825

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2018

(Figures in INR)

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended in Current Year		3 Months ended in Previous Year		Previous Year ended 30.09.2018
		30.09.2018	30.09.2017	30.09.2018	30.09.2017	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations					
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(13,12.48)	(1,85,590)	(8,08,693)	(1,55,902)	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(8,97,002)	(1,85,960)	(1,63,480)	(1,55,902)	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6,97,003)	(1,85,590)	(1,63,480)	(1,55,902)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(8,97,002)	(1,85,960)	(1,63,480)	(1,55,902)	
6	Equity Share Capital	3,28,66,000	3,28,66,000	3,28,66,000	3,28,66,000	
7	Reserve (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year as on 31.03.2018	-	-	-	(3,94,49,506)	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
a) Basic		(0.20)	(0.56)	(0.35)	(0.35)	
b) Diluted		(0.20)	(0.56)	(0.35)	(0.35)	

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2018, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2018 is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.containerway.in.

2. The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended on September 30, 2018 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors in a meeting held on November 12, 2018.

3. Company has expenses amounting to Rs. 3,54,78,000/- relating to prior period which have been adjusted in the quarter ended on September 30, 2018.

For Containerway International Limited
Supriya Chikra (Whole Time Director)
DIN: 00949391

Date: November 13, 2018 Place: New Delhi

NOVARTIS

Registered Office: Inspiro BKC, Part of 601 & 701, Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 Maharashtra, India
Tel: +91 22 50243000; Fax: +91 22 50243010; Email: india.investors@novartis.com
Website: www.novartis.com; CIN: L24200MH1947PL0006104

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2018

(₹ in Million)

Particulars	3 months ended		6 months ended		3 months ended	
	30.09.2018	30.09.2017	30.09.2018	30.09.2017	30.09.2018	30.09.2017
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income [Refer Note 1]	1,376.6	2,980.4	1,927.5			
Net Profit for the period before tax	128.1	294.0	403.4			
Net Profit for the period after tax	93.7	193.7	261.2			
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	93.7	193.7	261.2			
Equity Share Capital (of ₹ 5 each, fully paid)	123.4	123.4	140.7			
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5 each) (not annualised)						
Basic and Diluted (₹)	3.80	7.85	9.28			

Note: 1. Consequent to notices during the quarter from Drugs Licensing Authority, Darnam to the supplier of a product, the Company has suspended sale of the product. The supplier has contested the notices and the matter is sub judice. Further, the Company has made a provision of ₹ 163.4 million for expected accelerated sales returns and stocks, relating thereto. This has impacted results for the quarter and six months ended 30.09.2018.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2018 are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.novartis.in.

On behalf of the Board
Milan Palaja
Date: 13th November, 2018
Place: Mumbai Vice Chairman & Managing Director

HATHWAY CABLE AND DATACOM LIMITED

Registered Office: "Rangna", 4th Floor, Corner of Man Avenue & V.P. Road, Santacruz (West), Mumbai - 400 054
CIN: L6400MH1995PL011421 Tel: 91-22-2601326 Fax: 91-22-2601307 Website: www.hathway.net
E-mail: info@hathway.net

UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

(Amount: Rupees in Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
		30 Sept. 2018	30 Sept. 2017	30 Sept. 2018	30 Sept. 2017	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	138.18	131.51	137.08	269.69	267.02
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period before Tax and Exceptional Items	(5.30)	(2.63)	14.01	(8.33)	24.04
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	(5.30)	(2.63)	14.01	(8.33)	24.04
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	(5.30)	(2.63)	14.01	(8.33)	24.04
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the Period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the Period after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	(5.52)	(2.68)			

